TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Zero Technologies, Inc.		09/01/2003	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Zero Technologies, LLC	
Street Address:	4510 Unit E Adams Circle	
City:	Bensalem	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19020	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2802616	ZERO WATER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)585-8080

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 585-8000

Email: nptm@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: David L. May, Esq.
Address Line 1: 401 9th Street, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 900

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004-2128

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	031066-3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David L. May, Esq.
Signature:	/david I. may/
Date:	10/25/2005

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003181 FRAME: 0274

900034640

Total Attachments: 2

source=Zero Technologies, Inc. to Zero Technologies, LLC Assignment#page1.tif source=Zero Technologies, Inc. to Zero Technologies, LLC Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003181 FRAME: 0275 INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made as of the ____ day of July, 2003 by Zero Technologies, Inc. a

Delaware Corporation ("Seller") and Zero Technologies, LLC., a Delaware limited liability

company with an address at 4510 Unit E Adams Circle, Bensalem, PA 19020, ("Buyer") or their

Corporate nominee.

WHEREAS, Seller is the owner of certain assets relating to water filtration devices

including U.S. Patents and other intellectual property and intangibles set forth on Exhibit A to

this Assignment.

WHEREAS, Buyer desires to purchase the assets of Seller and agrees to assume the

liabilities of Seller and Seller desires to sell the assets to Buyer and to have the Buyer assume the

Seller's liabilities.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the mutual promises, terms, and

conditions set forth in the asset Purchase Agreement between the parties herein and intending to

be legally bound hereby, the Seller does hereby assign to Buyer, its corporate designee,

successors and assigns, all of its right, title and interest in the patents, trademarks, and other

intellectual property listed on Exhibit A hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Seller has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly

authorized representative this _____ day of July, 2003.

ZERO TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

By:

Name: Mukund Krishanswami

- 1 -

EXHIBIT A

United States Patent Number 5,635,063 issued June 3, 1997, and United States Patent Number 6,572,769 issued June 3, 2003.

Corporate Name

Zero Technologies, Inc.

Domain Names

www.zerowater.com www.zerowater.com www.pureroyalty.com www.simplybest.com

Trade Names & Service Marks

Zero
Zerowater
Xero
Xerowater
Pure Royalty
Simply Best H2O

Trademarks

Zero Water Pure Royalty Simply Best H2O

RECORDED: 10/25/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003181 FRAME: 0277